
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd. 

 (A Govt. of India Enterprise) 
 

Logistics Service 
#342 Konena Agrahara, Old Airport Exit Road, 

Bangalore-560 017 
Phone: 080 25227221  

Website: www.balmerlawrie.com 
 

 

 

TENDER FOR TRANSPORTATION OF  CONSIGNMENTS THROUGH VARIOUS 

TYPES OF TRUCKS FROM BIAL, BANGALORE TO TRIVANDRUM 

 
 
 

 
TENDER NO. BL/BLR/TRA/20-21/014   

DATED: 07/08/2020 
 

 
 
 

 
DUE DATE FOR SUBMISSION 
17/08/2020 - BY 2.00 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



TENDER FOR TRANSPORTATION OF  CONSIGNMENTS THROUGH VARIOUS 

TYPES OF TRUCKS FROM BIAL, BANGALORE TO TRIVANDRUM 

 
 

TENDER NO : BL/BLR/TRA/20-21/014   DT.  07.08.2020 
DUE ON       :  17.08.2020        ON OR BEFORE 14.00 HRS. 

 
For participating in this tender please visit our website www.balmerlawrie.com 
 

 
'As per company policy responses from Registered vendors will be accepted  
and other interested vendors may seek to register with Balmer Lawrie, LS and 
subject to such registration being confirmed , they would be considered for 

subsequent tenders.' 
 
 
Tenderers are advised to download Notice Inviting Tender along with other tender 
documents from our website. 
 

 
 

S. 
No 

Description Details 

1 Name of Work  

 

TENDER FOR TRANSPORTATION OF  

CONSIGNMENTS THROUGH 

VARIOUS TYPES OF TRUCKS FROM 

BIAL, BANGALORE TO 

TRIVANDRUM 

 
 

2 Tender No BL/BLR/TRA/20-21/014 
3 Validity Of Offer 30 days from the date of opening of the 

price bid.  
4 Contract Period 1 Year 

5 Downloading / Submission of Tender : 

 a.     Starts on  07/08/2020 

 b.     Closes on  17/08/2020 

6 Opening of Tenders On or after due date of submission. 
 
 
RIGHT OF ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION 
 
M/s Balmer Lawrie & Co Ltd reserves the right to accept or reject any or the lowest 
tenderer either in part or in full without assigning any reason whatsoever 
 
 
 
 

 
 

http://www.balmerlawrie.com/


 

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 
Scope of work  

 

Transportation of shipment by various types of trucks as specified in Price bid Annexure-1 

from BIAL, Bangalore to Trivandrum vice – versa. 

 
1. Tasks & responsibility 

 
1.1  The transporter should place vehicle at loading point as per our 

requirement. In the event of their failure to do so , the company reserves 
the right to impose penal charges @Rs 1000/-per day per vehicle for delay 

in placement. 
 

1.2  The driver should carry  necessary documents including RC Book, tax 
receipt, insurance policy of the vehicle, driving license, identity cards etc.  

 
1.3  In case of failure of the contractor to place required vehicles on 

time/arrange transportation. BL reserves the right to utilize the services of 
any other  transporter without notice at the risk and cost of the contractor 
and to recover charges and expenses in excess of the contractual  
obligations , the work shall be completed at the risk of the contractor and 
cost through alternative source /arrangements. This will be without 
prejudice to the right of BL for any other action including termination. 

 
1.4  The contractor should follow all the applicable rules & regulations of the 

concerned authorities. Any penalty due to violation of any rule would be to 
the contractors account. 

 
1.5  The contractor would issue consignment note or consignment 

acknowledgement record and on delivery of the cargoes they should obtain 
signature of the representative of the company as proof of delivery.  

 
 

1.6  For Cargoes, while in the custody of the contractor, the contractor  should 
take all precautionary measures including safety and security of the goods 
contained therein for safe transportation and delivery of the goods at the 
destination. 

 
1.7  The contractor should provide proper superintendence during 

loading/unloading of goods shall  coordinate with the company as well as 
Port, Customs, Authorized Surveyors, Shipping Agent for smooth execution 
of the job. 
 

1.8  The contractor should repair/replace immediately the breakdown vehicles 
en-route at any point of transportation to reach the destination within 
stipulated time. In case it is necessary to unload the container for such 
repair of vehicle, the same should be informed to company and on receiving 
approval from the company such transshipment should be undertaken at 
the risk and cost of the transporter. 

 



1.9  Contractor shall deal with all local problems and sort-out amicably & 
peacefully. Any matter requiring intervention of Police should be done by 
contractor. In the process contractor should ensure that container and 
cargo therein are fully protected against any demurrage, pilferage 

 

A) Security Deposit 

The contractor should provide  Security Deposit of Rs.5000/- [Rupees Five  
Thousand Only]  By way Bank Draft or Pay Order or through NEFT/RTGS to 
our bank account or Bank Guarantee drawn in favor of Balmer Lawrie & Co. 
Ltd. payable at Bangalore.  No interest will be paid on the said amount. 

 

B) Evaluation of Bids:  

Lowest offer (L-1) shall be decided based on the aggregate value of all line 
items.  

 

C) Contract Period & Commencement of work 
         The contract shall be for 1 Year period from the date of awarding the          

contract. 

         The work shall have to be commenced within 24 hours of placement of 
LOI/Work Order, the contract may be extended for a further period of 6 
months on written mutual consent of BL and the contractor. 

D) Alternative Arrangement 
In absence of timely and proper performance by the contractor, Balmer Lawrie 
reserves the right to utilize the services of any other contractor without notice 
at the risk and cost of the contractor and to recover charges and expenses in 
excess of the contractual terms from the contractor.  Similarly if the 
contractor fails to meet their contractual obligations, the work shall be 
completed at their risk and cost through alternative sources/arrangements.  
This will be without prejudice to the rights of BL for any other action including 
termination, forfeiture of security deposit etc. 
 

          This contract also does not restrict the right of Balmer Lawrie to take 
recourse to the above conditions even if notice of termination is not served and 
contract terminated with the contractor 

E) Termination of contract by either side 
         BL or the contractor shall have the right to terminate the contract by serving 

90 days notice without assigning any reason thereof. However, in the event of 
any breach of the contract, BL shall have the right to terminate the contract 
without notice. If the contract is terminated by the contractor without serving 
notice for 90 days, the contractor shall be liable to pay compensation to BL for 
any consequences arising out of such termination of the contract 

F) Force Majeure Conditions 
         If at any time during the continuance of the contract, the performance in 

whole or part by either party or obligation under the contract shall be 
prevented by reasons of any war, hostility, acts of public enemy, civil 
commotion, sabotage, fire not caused due to contractor’s negligence, floods, 
explosion, earthquake, epidemics, quarantine, restrictions, strike,  lock-outs, 
change in Government/Port/Customs policy or acts of Gods (hereinafter 
referred as events), then provide notice of the happenings of any such events 
is given by either party to the other within 15 days from the date of  



occurrence thereof, neither party shall by reasons of such events be entitled to 
terminate the contract nor shall either party have any claim for damage 
against the other in respect of such non-performance or delay in performance. 
The contract shall be resumed as soon as practicable after such events have 
come to an end or ceased to exit. 

 

G) Billing & Payment 
 
Payment will be made within 30 days from the date of submission of 
invoices. 

 

H) Acceptance/rejection of  the Tender 
 Balmer Lawrie reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders 

without assigning any reasons.   
 

I) Settlement of disputes by Arbitration 
 

Any dispute or difference arising under this Contract shall be referred for 
adjudication at Kolkata to a Sole Arbitrator to be appointed by the Chairman 
and Managing Director, Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd. and the provisions of 
Arbitration &Conciliation Act, 1996 including any statutory modifications or 
enactment thereof shall apply to the Arbitration proceedings. The fees of the 
Arbitrator, if any, shall be shared equally by both the parties. 

 

J)  The Contract workers while within the premises of BL shall conduct 
themselves in a disciplinary manner and shall not indulge in any acts of 
indiscipline and for which the Contractor shall be held responsible. 

K) Your duly signed/sealed offer superscribing the tender enquiry No. BL/BLR/TRA/20-

21/014  dated 07.08.2020 should reach us on or before 1400 hrs on 17.08.2020, at 

following address: 

 

BALMER LAWRIE & CO LTD, LOGISTICS SERVICES 

342 KONENA AGRAHARA, AIRPORT EXIT ROAD 

HAL POST, BANGALORE 560 017 
 

Pl contact Mr.Thivagar @ 7022904949 / Email id thivagar.v@balmerlawrie.com for your queries if 

any. 

 
DECLARATION 
 

Having examined the tender documents, we have understood the terms & 
conditions indicated in theTender No. BL/BLR/TRA/20-21/014 and hereby 
confirm our acceptance of the same. 

 
Signature : 

      
      Name of the signatory : 

  Official Seal  with address 
                 Designation 

Date :  
       Name of the Company 
 



 
 

 
Tender No. BL/BLR/TRA/20-21/014 
 
 
 
 

PRICE BID – ANNEXURE 1 
 

 

Description Tata Ace / 

Bolero 

Vehicle (Upto 

1 Ton) 

14’ Ft 

Canter 

(Upto 3.5 

Ton) 

17’ Ft 

Canter 

(Upto 5 

Ton) 

20’ Canter 

(Upot 8 Ton) 

Transportation 

charges from BIAL, 

Bangalore to 

Trivandrum, vice-

versa 

    

Detention/Halting 

charges per day, 

beyond 24 hrs. 

    

GST %     

 
 
 

 
Note :- 
 

1) All Above charges quoted should be all inclusive tolls, parking etc, except 
GST. 

2) No other charges will be paid in additional.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


